MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF

ABtil'17, 2017

This Department

Manila

THE SECRETARY

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 April 2017 of DPWH REGION IV-B, OIC Assistant
Regional Director WILFREDO S. MALLARI, endorsing the request of District Engineer,
JOSEFINO M. MELGAR, Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office, for the modification of the
hereunder stated project:

Project Description Physical Target / Cost
Location 3¢ el GAA as modified per GAA/Original |  as modified
UACS:165003014800135
MFO-1 National Road MFO-1 National Road
Network Services, Network Services, 5850 Lm 5850 Lm
Assets Preservation of Assets Preservation of
National Roads — National Roads —
Sablavan Construction/Upgrading/ Construction/Upgrading/ . . s .
ang‘l Rehabilitation of Drainage Rehabilitation of Drainage Unit Cost: Unit Cost:
Mamb along National Roads— along National Roads—
ocrgdgrr,?;' Secondary Mindoro West Coastal Rd- P8,376.07/Lm P7,994.19/Lm
Mindoro Mindoro West Coastal Rd- K0354+590 — K0355+500,
K0354+590 — K0355+500, K0398+453 — K0400+922
K0398+453 — K0400+922
Allocation: Estimated Cost:
(Construction of Drainage (Construction of Drainage PhP 49M PhP 46,766,016
Structure along Road) | Structure along Road)
Justification: Modification is being sought due to decrease in allocation from P49M to P46,766,016.00. The
decrease in allocation was due to following:
1. The Preparation of DUPA and POW was made consistent to D.O. 32, Series of 2011.
2. The Project can be completed with revised allocation of P46,766,016.00 with all essential features
considered.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Department of Public Works and Highways
Offlce of the Secretary

AN

WIN7EO01421

NOTE: Copies of the approved project modification requests are forwarded to the Office of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD, CESO I

2.4 alr/AVS/ERP/RSM



)

" Form for Evaluation of Modification or Realignment Request (2017, version 2.1)

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2.DEOC 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
IvV-B Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office Occidental Mindoro (Lone District)
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. NEW PROJECT
4. UACS iun Accou le cture as defin 18. UACS (ic be e t)
165003014800135 165003014800135 ¥

5. Project Id
| P00105066LZ
Component Id(s)
cwi
. 6. Project Category
MFO-1 National Road Network Services

' 7. Thrust

. Asset Preservation of National Roads - Construction/ Upgrading/
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Secondary

8. Type of Work (nier Datails for all

Component ID Type of Work
' CW1 Construction of Drainage Structure
along Road
hoc 2

9. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA]

. Mindoro West Coastal Rd — K0354+590 — K0355+500, K0398+453 —
' K0400+922

- 10. ALLOCATION (P’000) (=< 11. OBLIGATIO

T

19,000

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (gnter Details for ali Components helow)

. Component ID Target Target Unit
- CW1 5850 - | Lineal Meters (Im)
i & lick here enter text. Ch ien
13. UNIT COST (enter Details for all Components helow)
| Component ID Component Cost Unit Cost
(P’000)
L CW1 19,000 - 2 $,376.07 -

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

19. Project Id (1o b
/-
P00105066LZ  /

Component ld(s) (o
w1 ‘

20. Project Category
MFO-1 National Road Network Services

21. Thrust

Asset Preservation of National Roads - Construction/ Upgrading/ -
Rehabilitation of Drainage along National Roads - Secondary

22. Type of Work (enier Deta

Component ID Type of Work

CW1 Construction of Drainage,ﬂst/rdctu re along
Road
Click he i e Qose a
lick he ) eF hoo
Click here to enter text. Choose an item.

23. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the new project]

Mindoro West Coastal Rd — K0354+590 — K0355+500, K0398+453 —
K0400+922

24. ESTIMATED COST(P’000)
46,766,016 _~

XIYES

£ 2l Camnanante "
W aln Lomponents peiow)

26. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter

Component ID Target Target Unit

CW1

5,850 Lineal Meters (Im)

27. UNIT COST (Enter D

Component ID Component Cost Unit Cost
(P’000)
cwW1 16,766,016 * 7,094.19

Version 2.1



N

Click heré fo enter text. lick here to enter text.

! 14 PRO]ECT LOCATION ¢ e defined in strict accordance with DO 28. PROJECT LOCATION (11

.

Series 2014)

Mindoro \V est Coastal Rd Mindoro West Coastal Rd
K0354+590 — K0355+500, K0398+453 — K0400+922 (S00095MR) K0354+590 — K0355+500, K0398+4

Start X 12944778 End X 120.893894 Start X 12.944778 End X
12.950922 120.895842 12.950922
' StartY  13.191878 End Y 120.66389 StartY 13.191878  EndY
13.209181 120.648419 13.209181 ¢
| 15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION fif zpplicable) 29. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicahle)
Secondary Secondary

~ K0400+922 (S00095MR)

120.893894
120.895842

120.66389
120.648419

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (zecord the implementing Office of the 30. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Recard the Implemeniing Office of the new

| project) project)

Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Mindoro Occidental District Engineering Office

31. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

FLOOD CONTROL

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017

' Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
- 2/13/2017 10/25/2017 4/20/2017 1/2/2018
32. OVERLAP?
None
33. WARRANTY
None
D. EVALUATION & JUSTIFICATION
ASSET PRESERVATION (ROADS)
| 34a. Existing Surface Type (from RBIA) N/A
| 34b. Roughness (IRI) (from RBIA) N/A
' 34c. ROCOND (from RBIA) N/A
| ASSET PRESERVATION (BRIDGES)
' 34d. General Bridge Type (from BMS) N/A
' 34e. Bridge Needs Ratio (BNR) (from BMS) N/A
NETWORK DEVELOPMENT
34f. Existing Surface Type (from RBIA) N/A
34g. Volume Capacity Ratio (VCR) (from RBIA) N/A
34h. Endorsement of Regional Development Council (RDC) N/A
34 Feasibility and Other Technical Studies for Bridges N/A

Version 2.1



1734, Prdj'ect Impact Analysis N/A
34k. Master Plan N/A

35. JUSTIFICATION
Modification is being sought due to decrease in allocation from P 49,000,000.00 to P 46,766,016.00.

The decrease in allocation was due to the following:
1. The preparation of DUPA and POW was made consistent to D.O. 32, Series of 2011.

2. The project can be completed with revised allocation of P 46,766,016.00 with all essential features considered.

36. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED  [LINO [IYES

e —
37. EVALUATED BY: ameria . ODOFREDO S. DAGDAG, JR 38. DATE: 3/13/2017
hief, PDS- MODEO Engieer lli- RO Planning

E. REVIEW AND APPROVAL

REVIEWED: RENATO L. ESCUADRO DATE: Cclick here to enter a date.
Chigf, Planning & Desigh Division

RECOMMENDED:~{0sE DATE: click here to enter a date.

NOTED: . DATE: click here to enter a date.
Undprsecretary for Operations

/ secretary of Department of Public W S ar g DA E | k €r a date
] ep nt of Publ Jorl dH lwavs l : Click here to ent a
Y IcK he e daate

This form should be used for Modification or Realignment Requests under the GAA 2017 Version 2.1



